F	ORM	PTO	-1595	

REC(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	(C)
---------------------------	----	---

102399127 2001 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Etsuo YAMAZAKI Kazuhiro SUZUKI Hiroaki TOKITO 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FANUC LTD. 3580, Shibokusa, Aza-Komanba Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun Yamanashi 401-0597 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): February 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: February 24, 2003 (b) The title is: LASER MACHINING METHOD AND APPARATUS THEREFOR OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). __/___, filed _ (a) ; or , issued (b) Patent No(s). 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 392.1780 Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) 7. _X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 Signatu**/**e Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> PATENT REEL: 013872 FRAME: 0545

	*****	7 mp		
	FANUC	LTD.		
3580, Shibok	usa, Aza	-komanba, Osl	nino-mura,	
Minamitsuru-	gun, Yam	anashi, 401-0)597 Japan	
		•		
			_	
William Control of the Control of th			1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
Anning to a supplier of the su			ACCIONOD L	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire ar		-	_	by sells, assigns
(Title of Invention)		,		
LASER MACHINING	METHOD AN	O APPARATUS THE	REFOR	
relating to International Patent Applicatio	n PCT/JP/_	and/or for whic	h application for Letters Pate	ent of the United
States was executed on even date here	with or, if not so	executed, was:		
(a) executed on		(Insert date of executi	on of application, if not con	current)
		ſ		
(b) filed on		1	y of STAAS & HALSEY, 70 yton, D.C. 20001 (202/434	
Serial No. /	ı -	hereby authorized to it	nsert in (b) the specified da	
		known.		i
renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").				
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reque to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE ma protection for said invention, including in Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, re	y deem necessa the preparation a examination, or	ry, desirable or expedie and prosecution of said a public use proceeding, a	nt, for securing, maintainin pplication(s) and the issuand and in any litigation or other be limited to executing all p	g and enforcing se of said Letters
which may arise or be declared in relatio separate assignments and declarations,	taking all right		rn testimony, and obtainin;	
which may arise or be declared in relatio separate assignments and declarations,		ul oaths, providing swo		
which may arise or be declared in relatio separate assignments and declarations, evidence.	gned inventor(s)	ful oaths, providing swo	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature	g and producing of Witness(es))
which may arise or be declared in relations separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor)	gned inventor(s) for(s))	ful oaths, providing swo	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature	g and producing of Witness(es)
which may arise or be declared in relations separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign (Typed Name & Signature of Invent	gned inventor(s) tor(s)) Febi	has (have) affixed his/h (Date) ruary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature	g and producing of Witness(es)
which may arise or be declared in relations separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersite (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor) Etsuo YAMAZAKI	gned inventor(s) tor(s)) Febi	ful oaths, providing swo has (have) affixed his/h (Date)	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature	g and producing of Witness(es)
which may arise or be declared in relations separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersite (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor) Etsuo YAMAZAKI	gned inventor(s) tor(s)) Febi	has (have) affixed his/h (Date) ruary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature	g and producing of Witness(es)
which may arise or be declared in relations separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersite of Inventor of Inventors of Inven	gned inventor(s) tor(s)) Febru	has (have) affixed his/h (Date) ruary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature	g and producing of Witness(es))
which may arise or be declared in relations, separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign of the fire of the inventory o	gned inventor(s) tor(s)) Febru	tul oaths, providing swo has (have) affixed his/h (Date) cuary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature Arumi Harumi OMORI Harumi OMORI Carumu Arumi	g and producing of Witness(es))
which may arise or be declared in relations separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersite of the way of the series of	gned inventor(s) tor(s)) Febru	tul oaths, providing swo has (have) affixed his/h (Date) cuary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature	g and producing of Witness(es)
which may arise or be declared in relations, separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign of the winders of the separation of the separ	gned inventor(s) tor(s)) Febru	tul oaths, providing swo has (have) affixed his/h (Date) cuary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature Arumi Harumi OMORI Harumi OMORI Carumu Arumi	g and producing of Witness(es)
which may arise or be declared in relations separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersity of the windersity of the separation of the sep	gned inventor(s) tor(s)) Febru	tul oaths, providing swo has (have) affixed his/h (Date) cuary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature Arumi Harumi OMORI Harumi OMORI Carumu Arumi	g and producing of Witness(es)
which may arise or be declared in relations, separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersite (Typed Name & Signature of Inventors) Etsuo YAMAZAKI Anythiro Juzuki Kazuhiro SUZUKI Hiroaki Tokito Hiroaki Tokito	gned inventor(s) for(s)) Febru Febru	tul oaths, providing swo has (have) affixed his/h (Date) cuary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature Arumi Harumi OMORI Harumi OMORI Carumu Arumi	g and producing of Witness(es))
which may arise or be declared in relations, separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersite (Typed Name & Signature of Inventors) Etsuo YAMAZAKI Anythiro Junia Kazuhiro SUZUKI Hiroaki Tokito Hiroaki Tokito	gned inventor(s) for(s)) Febru Febru	tul oaths, providing swo has (have) affixed his/h (Date) cuary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature Arumi Harumi OMORI Harumi OMORI Carumu Arumi	g and producing of Witness(es)
which may arise or be declared in relations, separate assignments and declarations, evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersite (Typed Name & Signature of Inventors) Etsua YAMAZAKI The Lambura Lunda Kazuhira SUZUKI Hiroaki Tokita 4)	gned inventor(s) for(s)) Febru Febru	tul oaths, providing swo has (have) affixed his/h (Date) cuary 24, 2003	er/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature Arumi Harumi OMORI Harumi OMORI Carumu Arumi	g and producing of Witness(es)

PATENT REEL: 013872 FRAME: 0546